Minnesota law.
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cease and determine except that such corporation, as
such, shall have power to sell, convey and dispose of its
property, and wind up its business affairs.

SEC. ii. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 3, 1905.

-CHAPTER 5. H- F- No.no
An act to provide for the printing and binding of ad- Revised

ditional copies of the Revised Laws, prepared by the re-
vision commission, and to appropriate money therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:
SECTION i. The commission to revise, codify and

annotate the public statutes of this state, appointed by
virtue of chapter 241 of the General Laws of 1901, is
hereby directed to have printed and bound in manilla
covers three hundred (300) extra copies of the statutes
revised and codified by it, without the index, and two
hundred (200) copies of the same interleafed in buck-
ram, and to deliver the same to the secretary of state to
be distributed as directed by the justices of the supreme
court in the manner already provided in section one (i)
of said chapter 241 of the General Laws of 1901.

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the
sum of nine hundred ($900) dollars, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, to carry out the direction contained
in said section one (i) for the printing of said addi-
tional copies.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 3, 1905.

CHAPTER 6. H. F. NO. is-

An act to amend section i of chapter 3 of the General
Laws of IQOI, relating, to the terms of District Court in I1}}**

_, ' ? *»' • j r-i • • district.me First judicial District.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:
SECTION i. That section i of chapter 3 of the Gen-

eral Laws of 1903 be and hereby are amended so as to
read as follows:


